
 

Confidential List of UFSC-PS Chapter Officers and Directors 

 

 

 

President         

Michael W. Gartrell, Jr. 

Personal Banker, KeyBank 

president@ufscps.org 

Text 206-326-9109 

 

Vice President  

Thelma Gildon, MBA    

Accounts Payable Manager, Emeritus 

vicepresident@ufscps.org 

253-632-2581 

 

2
nd

 Vice President      

Gerald Mayer 

Coonsultant, Point B 

2ndvicepresident@ufscps.org 

 

Acting Secretary  

Meagan Crawford 

Pre-K Teacher 

secretary@ufscps.org 

206-941-9896 

 

Treasurer  

Jared Smith     

Auditor, Moss Adams 

treasurer@ufscps.org 

Mobile: 206-914-1729 

 

Membership Committee Chair 

Airionne Givens 

Ameriprises Financial, Financial Planning Assistant   

membership@ufscps.org 

314-482-8596 

 

Assistant Program Committee Chair  

Geraldine (Gelly) Lirio 

Business Management Student, Eastern Washington University 

program@ufscps.org 

253-334-7018  

 

Nomination Committee Chair (Appointed) 

Christian Phillips 

Examiner, Department of Revenue 

nomination@ufscps.org 

206-227-0839  
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Webmaster (Outsourced)*Charter Member     

Cheung Vong  

Incorp Media , President and CEO    

webmaster@ufscps.org      

206-326-9109 

 

Marketing/Communications Committee Chair 

Vacant    

marketing@ufscps.org    

 

Parliamentarian  

Vacant 

parliamentarian@ufscps.org 

  

Assistant Treasurer 

Vacant 

assttreasurer@ufscps.org 

XXX-XXX-XXXX 

 

Chapter Book Clerk 

Vacant 

chapterdocs@ufscps.org 

 

Founder and Executive Director 

Lizzie L. Evans      

FDIC, Retired Bank Examiner 

founder@ufscps.org 

206-660-9295 

 

 

OTHER NON-VOTING SPECIAL UFSC-PS AD HOC BOARD COMMITTEES AND 

FSC-PS AFFILIATES 

 

Acting Scholarship Committee Chair – Olga Richardson, 206-786-3603, 

scholarship@ufscps.org 

IS Management Council – Outsourced to Incorp Media,  info@ufscps.org  

Oratorical Committee Chair – Toyia T. Taylor, 646-369-8626   

Mentoring Committee Chair – Roxanne Buchanan, 206-853-9778, mentoring@ufscps.org  

Sponsorship Committee Chair – Pooja Ramalingam, sponsorship@ufscps.org , 360-674-

4802 

UFSC-PS Golf Tournament Director – Jim Humphries, 425-765-3456 

Strategic Planning Committee Chair – Vacant  

 

UFSC Corporate Advisory Board Chair - Joe S. Greene, Sr., jsgreene_js@yahoo.com, 253-

941-1855 
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Confidential List of FSC-PS Charitable Foundation Officers and 

Directors 

 

 

 

FSC-PS Charitable Foundation – Chairman of the Board Jerry Scowcroft, 

jerry@lawgate.net, 206-365-5500 

 

FSC-PS Charitable Foundation – President Emeritus  Joe S. Green, Sr., 

jsgreene_js@yahoo.com, 253-941-1855 

 

 

FSC-PS Charitable Foundation – Vice President Sharon Hughes, foundation.vp@fsc-

ps.org  , 206-344-7877 

 

FSC-PS Charitable Foundation – Secretary Anjoyli Sims, foundation.secretary@fsc-ps.org 

, 206-290-4404 

 

FSC-PS Charitable Foundation – Treasurer Amanda Putnam, foundation.treasurer@fsc-

ps.org, 989-292-0292 

 

FSC-PS Charitable Foundation – Assistant Treasurer Pooja Ramalingam, 

sponsorship@ufscps.org, 360-674-4802 

 

FSC-PS Charitable Foundation – Executive Director and Funds Developer Director Lizzie 

L. Evans, foundation.executive@fsc-ps.org , 206-660-9295 
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